
Particulars
This Quarter

Ending
Immediate

 Previous year Ending

Amount in NPR Amount in NPRAssets
Cash and Cash Equivalent  1,483,264,845.00  1,337,478,131.00
Due from Nepal Rastra Bank  195,564,650.00  189,145,841.00
Placement with Banks and FIs  -    -
Derivative Financial Instruments  -    -
Other Trading Assets  -    -
Loans and Advances to Banks and FIs  -    -
Loans and Advances to Customers  3,422,576,612.00  3,297,662,481.00
Investment Securities  -    -
Current Tax Assets  23,778,756.00  23,581,094.00
Investment in Subsidiaries  -    -
Investment in Associates  -    -
Investment Property  -    -
Property and Equipment  155,005,043.00  134,963,911.00
Goodwill and Intangible Assets  410,464.00  410,464.00
Deferred Tax Assets  113,622.00  113,622.00
Other Assets  38,676,302.00  88,258,854.00
Total Assets    5,319,390,294.00  5,071,614,398.00
Liabilities
Due to Banks and FIS  -    -
Due to Nepal Rasra Bank  -    -
Derivative Financial Instruments  -    -
Deposit from Customers      4,663,227,452.00  4,396,444,770.00
Borrowings  -    -
Current Tax Liabilities  -    -
Provisions  -    -
Deferred Tax Liabilities  -    -
Other Liabilities      102,202,058.00  81,801,865.00
Debt Securities Issured  -   -
Subordinated Liabilities  -   -
Total Liabilities        4,765,429,510.00  4,478,246,635.00
Equity
Share Capital  502,830,000.00  502,830,000.00
Share Premium  458,926.00  458,926.00
Retained Earnings  (341,711,986.00)  40,745,330.00
Reserves  392,383,844.00  49,333,507.00
Total Equity Attributable to Equity Holders            5 553,960,784.00  593,367,763.00
Non-controlling interest  -    -
Total Equity           553,960,784.00  593,367,763.00
Total Liabilities and Equity           5,319,390,294.00  5,071,614,398.00
Contingent liabilities and commitment - -

Condensed Statement of Financial Position
At the month end of Poush 2080

Unaudited Financial Results (Quarterly)
Second Quarter Ended of Fiscal Year 2080/081

Interest income                   120,628,637.00  266,986,837.00  130,973,322.00  282,093,114.00

Interest Expenses                  98,845,339.00  205,813,187.00  103,785,685.00  204,546,721.00

Net Interest income  21,783,298.00  61,173,650.00  27,187,637.00 77,546,393.00

Fees and commission income                  2,198,275.00  4,675,110.00  3,057,768.00  5,868,740.00

Fees and commission expenses  -    -   -  -

Net Fees and commission income   2,198,275.00  4,675,110.00  3,057,768.00  5,868,740.00

Net Interest, fee and commission income  23,981,573.00   65,848,760.00  30,245,405.00 83,415,133.00

Net trading income  -    -    -    -

Other operating income  -    -    -    -

Total operating income  23,981,573.00   65,848,760.00  30,245,405.00 83,415,133.00

Impairment charge/(reversal) for loans

and other losses                   (6,617,285.00)  (36,420,779.00)  4,600,914.00  10,163,683.00

Net operating income  30,598,858.00  102,269,539.00 25,644,491.00 73,251,450.00

Operating expense

Personnel expenses                  13,461,189.00  30,164,287.00  13,384,401.00  32,587,300.00

Other operating expense                  10,168,021.00  24,274,561.00  12,345,294.00  24,292,629.00

Depreciation & Amortisation           -  -  -  -

Operating profit  6,969,648.00  47,830,691.00  (85,204.00)  16,371,521.00

Non operating income  -  -   - -

Non operating expenses -  -   - -

Profit before income tax   6,969,648.00  47,830,691.00  (85,204.00)  16,371,521.00

Income Tax Expense - - - -

Current Tax   - - - -

Deferred Tax   - - - -

Profit/(loss) for the period    6,969,648.00  47,830,691.00  (85,204.00)  16,371,521.00

Particulars Upto This
Quarter (YTD)

Corresponding Previous Year

This Quarter
Ending

Current Year

This Quarter
Ending

Upto This
Quarter (YTD)

Equity holders of the Bank         6,969,648.00  47,830,691.00  (85,204.00)  16,371,521.00

Non-controlling interest  -    -    -    -

Total comprehensive income for the period       6,969,648.00  47,830,691.00  (85,204.00)  16,371,521.00

Profit/(loss) for the period        6,969,648.00  47,830,691.00  (85,204.00)  16,371,521.00

Other Comprehensive lncome  -  -  - -

Total Comprehensive Income         6,969,648.00  47,830,691.00  (85,204.00)  16,371,521.00

3Basic earning per share 9.51 3.26

Annualized earning per share 9.51 3.26

Diluted earning per share 9.51 3.26
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Capital Fund to RWA 10.10% 11.38%

Non-Performing Loan(NPL)to Total Loans

(As per NRB Directive) 4.47% 3.17%

Total Loss Loan Provision to Total NPL

(As per NRB Directive) 77.99% 108.52%

Costs of Funds 9.01% 9.96%

Credit to Deposit Ratio (As per NRB Directive) 73.40% 73.01%

Base Rate  (As per NRB Directive) 12.00% 13.26%

Interest Rate Spread (As per NRB Directive) 4.78% 4.97%

Opening Retained Earning  (72,642,055.00)  21,677,503.00
Net profit or (loss) as per statement of
profit or loss  47,830,691.00  16,371,521.00
1. Appropriations
1.1 Profit required to be appropriated to:  (10,044,445.00)  (3,438,019.00)
a. General Reserve (-)  (9,566,138.00)  (3,274,304.00)
b. Capital Redemption Reserve (-)
c. Exchange Fluctuation Fund (-)
d. CSR Fund (-)  (478,307.00)  (163,715.00)
e. Employees Training Fund (-)
f. Other (-)  -    -
1.2 Profit required to be transfered to
Regulatory Reserve:  (306,856,176.00)  2,696,305.00
a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve (-)  2,696,305.00
b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve (+)  (306,856,176.00)
Net Profit for the period end available for
 distribution  (341,711,985.00)  37,307,310.00
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Note: Unaudited financial figures are subject to change upon instructions, if any, from Supervisory/
Regulatory authorities and statutory auditor.�

 Central office :
Surkhet Road, Nepalgunj, Banke, Nepal
Tel: 081-415040/415074, Fax: 081-415104
Email: kdbl@ntc.net.np

Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss
At the month end of Poush , 2080

Condensed Statement of  Comprehensive Income

Profit attributable to:

Ratios as per NRB Directive


